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2010 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION

MEN*S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS
WOODLAND, Calif. — Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beaird, has announced
the Academic All-MPSF Scholar-Athletes for the 2010 MPSF Men'’s Indoor Track & Field season. The
following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.

3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being

received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete’s respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year GPA Events Hometown/Last School

ARIZONA

Jordan Mara Junior 3.699 800M Burnaby, B.C/White Rock Christian
Aaron Seminski Junior 3.478 Sprints Williamston, MI/Williamston HS
Stefanos Michael Senior 3.446 LJ/TI Nicosia, Cyprus

Luis Rivera-Morales  Senior 3.341 LJ/ITI Agua Prieta, Mexico/Central AZ. CC
James Coffin Junior 3.194 Pole Vault  Tucson, AZ/Canyon Del Oro HS
ARIZONA STATE

Jamie Sandys Sophomore 3.95 Multi-Events Phoenix, AZ/Chaparral HS

Justin Kremer Senior 3.93  Sprints Grand Canyon, AZ/Grand Canyon HS
Ben Engelhardt Junior 3.79  Distances Columbus, OH/Westerville North HS
Jason Lewis Senior 3.70 SP/Weight  Phoenix, AZ/Mountain Pointe HS
Michael Stokes Junior 3.69 Sprints/Jumps  Carson, CA/CS Fullerton

Kyle Fugit Senior 3.64  Pole Vault  Peoria, AZ/Paradise Valley CC
Brandon Bethke Senior 3.62 Distances Lake Forest, CA/Wisconsin

Ryan Whiting Senior 3.42  Shot Put Harrisburg, PA/Central Dauphin HS
Lawrence Trice Senior 3.33  Sprints Milwaukee, WI/CS Fullerton

Mason McHenry Sophomore 3.24  800M Bellingham, WA/Sehome HS

lan Caracciolo Senior 3.16 Sprints Chandler, AZ/Phoenix College
Jeremy Marcinko RS Freshman 3.10 Multi-Events Gilbert, AZ/Higley HS

Duggan Grant Sophomore 3.05 PoleVault Kansas City, MO/Winnetonka HS
CALIFORNIA

Matt Miller Sophomore 3.794 Distance Orange, CA/El Modeno HS

Karl Karlsson Junior 3.380 Distance Reykjavik, Iceland

Mark Matusak Senior 3.355 Distance Torrance, CA/Loyola HS

Patrick Kowalsky Junior 3.302 Shot Put Denver, CO/JK Mullen HS

Yosef Ghebray Senior 3.252 Distance Union City, CA/Logan HS

Aaron Burney Sophomore 3.183 Hurdles Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS
Michael Coe Junior 3.171 Distance Lompoc, CA/Cabrillo HS

Ryan Holmes Sophomore 3.168 Hurdles S. Pasadena, CA/Loyola HS

Kevin Kuechler Junior 3.135 Heptathlon Mission Viejo, CA/Mission Viejo HS
Kellan Patterson Senior 3.121 60M Oakland, CA/C.C.S.F.

Sebastian Sam Sophomore 3.066 400M/800M  San Jose, CA/Oak Grove HS

Ryan Shuler Senior 3.054 Pole Vault  Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Miles Palacios Senior 3.038 Wt. Throw  Lafayette, CA/Diablo Valley College
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CS NORTHRIDGE
Bradley lke

Eric Fremd

Matt Todd

Michael Woodham
David Reid

Lance Gonzales
Juan Olea

LONG BEACH STATE

Michael Vaughan
Matt Maldonado
Alex Black

Alex Goldberg
Colin Dunbar

OREGON

Matt Butcher

Eric Hersey

Luke Puskedra
Jordan Stray
Collin Witter-Tilton
AJ Acosta

Brian Schaudt

STANFORD

Miles Unterreiner
Cody Cox

Justin Reed

Elliott Heath

Daniel Belch
Jonathan McMaster
Justin Marpole-Bird
Benjamin Johnson
Ryan Fisicaro
Zach Chandy
Amaechi Morton
Durell Coleman
Brendan Gregg
Tyrone McGraw
Carter Wells
Geoffrey Tabor

JT Sullivan

UCLA

Greg Woepse
Alex Crabill
Scott Crawford
Marco Anzures
Cory Primm
Jonathan Clark

Senior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
RS Junior
Senior
Junior

Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior

Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore

Sophomore
RS Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Senior

RS Junior
Sophomore
Junior

Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior

3.35
3.14
3.13
3.06
3.03
3.01
3.01

3.70
3.40
3.31
3.00
3.00

3.63
3.43
3.38
3.30
3.14
3.05
3.05

3.940
3.803
3.782
3.531
3.408
3.350
3.324
3.311
3.276
3.271
3.244
3.228
3.155
3.153
3.148
3.108
3.065

3.813
3.355
3.35
3.334
3.21
3.068

Sprints
Jumps
Pole Vault
Hurdles
Sprints
Multis
Distance

Jumps
Distance
High Jump
Sprints
Throws

Sprints
Hurdles
3K/5K

Wt. Throw
Pole Vault
1500/DMR
Triple Jump

Distances
Throws

Mid-Distance

Distances
Sprints
Sprints
Distances
Distances
Sprints
Sprints
Sprints
Sprints
Distances
Sprints
Throws
Throws
Distances

Pole Vault
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Jumps
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Pomona, CA/Diamond Ranch HS
Fremont, CA/Sacramento CC
Walnut, CA/Mt. San Antonio College
Phoenix, AZ/Mountain Pointe HS
Northridge, CA

Murrieta Valley, CA/Riverside CC
Sylmar, CA/Sylmar HS

Rosamond, CA/Desert HS

Modesto, CA/Modesto HS

Downey, CA/Downey HS
Woodbridge, CA/Lodi HS

Santa Barbara, CA/Moorpark College

Longmont, CO/Longmont HS

Los Altos, CA/Los Altos HS

Ogden, UT/Judge Memorial Catholic
Centralia, WA/Centralia HS

Oro Valley, AZ/Ironwood Ridge HS
Oceanside, CA/ElI Camino HS
Philomath, OR/Philomath HS

Gig Harbor, WA/Gig Harbor HS
Atlanta, GA/Lovett School

Los Angeles, CA/Loyola HS

Winona, MN/Winona Senior

San Diego, CA/Torrey Pines HS
Hanover, MD/Gilman School
Vancouver, BC/St. George’s
Albuquerque, NM/Albuquerque Acad.
Omabha, NE/Creighton Prep

Laguna Beach, CA/Sage Hill HS
Atlanta, GA/Riverwood HS

Rockwall, TX/Rockwall HS

Davis, CA/Davis Senior

San Francisco, CA/Riordan HS
Dallas, TX/J.J. Pearce HS

Ardmore, OK/Ardmore HS

Rancho S. Margarita, CA/Trabuco Hills

Tustin, CA/Mater Dei HS

Tacoma, WA/Wright Academy

El Dorado Hills, CA/Oak Ridge HS
San Diego, CA/St. Augustine HS
Thousand Oaks, CA/Westlake HS
Los Angeles, CA/Loyola HS



WASHINGTON

Jordan Swarthout Junior
Zack Midles Senior
Jake Vetter Sophomore
Ryan Vu Senior
Scott Roth Junior
Alec Bromka Senior
Ryan Styrk Sophomore
Jake Schmitt Senior

Max O’Donoghue-McDonald Sophomore

WASHINGTON STATE

Justin Englund RS Freshman
Trevor Sodorff Sophomore
Jake Baertlein Sophomore
Ezra-John Griffey Sophomore
lan Smith RS Freshman
Jason Stoker RS Freshman
Daniel Geib RS Junior
Peter Miller RS Sophomore
Joseph Bartlett Sophomore

3.88
3.63
3.53
3.38
3.37
3.35
3.14
3.13
3.04

3.98
3.86
3.71
3.70
3.65
3.25
3.24
3.15
3.10

Distance
Throws
Multis

Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Distance
Mid-Distance
Distance
Mid-Distance

3K/5K/Mile
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
60M

800M
800M
3K/5K/Mile
Mile/3K
Shot Put
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Olympia, WA/Capital HS
Olympia, WA/Capital HS
Montesano, WA/Montesano HS
Bellevue, WA/Interlake HS
Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Portland, OR/Catlin Gable HS
Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep
Kentfield, CA/California

Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep

Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Woodinville, WA/Woodinville HS
Portland, OR/Jesuit HS

Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Renton, WA/Liberty HS

Liberty Lake, WA/Central Valley HS
Reno, NV/Galena HS

Spokane, WA/Shadle Park HS
Reno, NV/Bishop Manogue HS



