



For Immediate Release: April 8, 2010

Contact: Darren Preston

**2010 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
MEN'S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS**

WOODLAND, Calif. – Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beard, has announced the Academic All-MPSF Scholar-Athletes for the 2010 MPSF Men's Indoor Track & Field season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete's respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Events	Hometown/Last School
ARIZONA				
Jordan Mara	Junior	3.699	800M	Burnaby, B.C/White Rock Christian
Aaron Seminski	Junior	3.478	Sprints	Williamston, MI/Williamston HS
Stefanos Michael	Senior	3.446	LJ/TJ	Nicosia, Cyprus
Luis Rivera-Morales	Senior	3.341	LJ/TJ	Agua Prieta, Mexico/Central AZ. CC
James Coffin	Junior	3.194	Pole Vault	Tucson, AZ/Canyon Del Oro HS
ARIZONA STATE				
Jamie Sandys	Sophomore	3.95	Multi-Events	Phoenix, AZ/Chaparral HS
Justin Kremer	Senior	3.93	Sprints	Grand Canyon, AZ/Grand Canyon HS
Ben Engelhardt	Junior	3.79	Distances	Columbus, OH/Westerville North HS
Jason Lewis	Senior	3.70	SP/Weight	Phoenix, AZ/Mountain Pointe HS
Michael Stokes	Junior	3.69	Sprints/Jumps	Carson, CA/CS Fullerton
Kyle Fugit	Senior	3.64	Pole Vault	Peoria, AZ/Paradise Valley CC
Brandon Bethke	Senior	3.62	Distances	Lake Forest, CA/Wisconsin
Ryan Whiting	Senior	3.42	Shot Put	Harrisburg, PA/Central Dauphin HS
Lawrence Trice	Senior	3.33	Sprints	Milwaukee, WI/CS Fullerton
Mason McHenry	Sophomore	3.24	800M	Bellingham, WA/Sehome HS
Ian Caracciolo	Senior	3.16	Sprints	Chandler, AZ/Phoenix College
Jeremy Marcinko	RS Freshman	3.10	Multi-Events	Gilbert, AZ/Higley HS
Duggan Grant	Sophomore	3.05	Pole Vault	Kansas City, MO/Winnetonka HS
CALIFORNIA				
Matt Miller	Sophomore	3.794	Distance	Orange, CA/EI Modeno HS
Karl Karlsson	Junior	3.380	Distance	Reykjavik, Iceland
Mark Matusak	Senior	3.355	Distance	Torrance, CA/Loyola HS
Patrick Kowalsky	Junior	3.302	Shot Put	Denver, CO/JK Mullen HS
Yosef Ghebray	Senior	3.252	Distance	Union City, CA/Logan HS
Aaron Burney	Sophomore	3.183	Hurdles	Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS
Michael Coe	Junior	3.171	Distance	Lompoc, CA/Cabrillo HS
Ryan Holmes	Sophomore	3.168	Hurdles	S. Pasadena, CA/Loyola HS
Kevin Kuechler	Junior	3.135	Heptathlon	Mission Viejo, CA/Mission Viejo HS
Kellan Patterson	Senior	3.121	60M	Oakland, CA/C.C.S.F.
Sebastian Sam	Sophomore	3.066	400M/800M	San Jose, CA/Oak Grove HS
Ryan Shuler	Senior	3.054	Pole Vault	Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Miles Palacios	Senior	3.038	Wt. Throw	Lafayette, CA/Diablo Valley College

CS NORTHRIDGE

Bradley Ike	Senior	3.35	Sprints	Pomona, CA/Diamond Ranch HS
Eric Fremd	Senior	3.14	Jumps	Fremont, CA/Sacramento CC
Matt Todd	Senior	3.13	Pole Vault	Walnut, CA/Mt. San Antonio College
Michael Woodham	Sophomore	3.06	Hurdles	Phoenix, AZ/Mountain Pointe HS
David Reid	RS Junior	3.03	Sprints	Northridge, CA
Lance Gonzales	Senior	3.01	Multis	Murrieta Valley, CA/Riverside CC
Juan Olea	Junior	3.01	Distance	Sylmar, CA/Sylmar HS

LONG BEACH STATE

Michael Vaughan	Sophomore	3.70	Jumps	Rosamond, CA/Desert HS
Matt Maldonado	Sophomore	3.40	Distance	Modesto, CA/Modesto HS
Alex Black	Senior	3.31	High Jump	Downey, CA/Downey HS
Alex Goldberg	Senior	3.00	Sprints	Woodbridge, CA/Lodi HS
Colin Dunbar	Senior	3.00	Throws	Santa Barbara, CA/Moorpark College

OREGON

Matt Butcher	Sophomore	3.63	Sprints	Longmont, CO/Longmont HS
Eric Hersey	Junior	3.43	Hurdles	Los Altos, CA/Los Altos HS
Luke Puskedra	Sophomore	3.38	3K/5K	Ogden, UT/Judge Memorial Catholic
Jordan Stray	Junior	3.30	Wt. Throw	Centralia, WA/Centralia HS
Collin Witter-Tilton	Senior	3.14	Pole Vault	Oro Valley, AZ/Ironwood Ridge HS
AJ Acosta	Senior	3.05	1500/DMR	Oceanside, CA/EI Camino HS
Brian Schaudt	Sophomore	3.05	Triple Jump	Philomath, OR/Philomath HS

STANFORD

Miles Unterreiner	Sophomore	3.940	Distances	Gig Harbor, WA/Gig Harbor HS
Cody Cox	RS Sophomore	3.803	Throws	Atlanta, GA/Lovett School
Justin Reed	Senior	3.782	Mid-Distance	Los Angeles, CA/Loyola HS
Elliott Heath	Junior	3.531	Distances	Winona, MN/Winona Senior
Daniel Belch	Senior	3.408	Sprints	San Diego, CA/Torrey Pines HS
Jonathan McMaster	Sophomore	3.350	Sprints	Hanover, MD/Gilman School
Justin Marpole-Bird	Senior	3.324	Distances	Vancouver, BC/St. George's
Benjamin Johnson	Sophomore	3.311	Distances	Albuquerque, NM/Albuquerque Acad.
Ryan Fisicaro	Senior	3.276	Sprints	Omaha, NE/Creighton Prep
Zach Chandy	Senior	3.271	Sprints	Laguna Beach, CA/Sage Hill HS
Amaechi Morton	Sophomore	3.244	Sprints	Atlanta, GA/Riverwood HS
Durell Coleman	Senior	3.228	Sprints	Rockwall, TX/Rockwall HS
Brendan Gregg	Junior	3.155	Distances	Davis, CA/Davis Senior
Tyrone McGraw	Senior	3.153	Sprints	San Francisco, CA/Riordan HS
Carter Wells	RS Junior	3.148	Throws	Dallas, TX/J.J. Pearce HS
Geoffrey Tabor	Sophomore	3.108	Throws	Ardmore, OK/Ardmore HS
JT Sullivan	Junior	3.065	Distances	Rancho S. Margarita, CA/Trabuco Hills

UCLA

Greg Woepse	Junior	3.813	Pole Vault	Tustin, CA/Mater Dei HS
Alex Crabill	Senior	3.355	Distance	Tacoma, WA/Wright Academy
Scott Crawford	Junior	3.35	Distance	El Dorado Hills, CA/Oak Ridge HS
Marco Anzures	Senior	3.334	Distance	San Diego, CA/St. Augustine HS
Cory Primm	Junior	3.21	Distance	Thousand Oaks, CA/Westlake HS
Jonathan Clark	Junior	3.068	Jumps	Los Angeles, CA/Loyola HS

WASHINGTON

Jordan Swarthout	Junior	3.88	Distance	Olympia, WA/Capital HS
Zack Midles	Senior	3.63	Throws	Olympia, WA/Capital HS
Jake Vetter	Sophomore	3.53	Multis	Montesano, WA/Montesano HS
Ryan Vu	Senior	3.38	Pole Vault	Bellevue, WA/Interlake HS
Scott Roth	Junior	3.37	Pole Vault	Granite Bay, CA/Granite Bay HS
Alec Bromka	Senior	3.35	Distance	Portland, OR/Catlin Gable HS
Ryan Styrk	Sophomore	3.14	Mid-Distance	Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep
Jake Schmitt	Senior	3.13	Distance	Kentfield, CA/California
Max O'Donoghue-McDonald	Sophomore	3.04	Mid-Distance	Seattle, WA/Seattle Prep

WASHINGTON STATE

Justin Englund	RS Freshman	3.98	3K/5K/Mile	Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Trevor Sodorff	Sophomore	3.86	Pole Vault	Woodinville, WA/Woodinville HS
Jake Baertlein	Sophomore	3.71	Pole Vault	Portland, OR/Jesuit HS
Ezra-John Griffey	Sophomore	3.70	60M	Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Ian Smith	RS Freshman	3.65	800M	Renton, WA/Liberty HS
Jason Stoker	RS Freshman	3.25	800M	Liberty Lake, WA/Central Valley HS
Daniel Geib	RS Junior	3.24	3K/5K/Mile	Reno, NV/Galena HS
Peter Miller	RS Sophomore	3.15	Mile/3K	Spokane, WA/Shadle Park HS
Joseph Bartlett	Sophomore	3.10	Shot Put	Reno, NV/Bishop Manogue HS